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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has sent any proposal for considering production parameter instead of baseline expenditure in the allocation of Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) funds;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): No, Madam. Production parameter is recognized in the current allocation formula as 30% of allocation is based on the relative size of agriculture and allied sector in a State weighted for the targeted/actual growth rate in Eleventh Plan.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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